177 10/02
Applications
� Sensors for small measuring points
� Limit temperature monitoring
Features
� Tinned leads
� Marked with coded nominal threshold temperature
� Characteristics for nominal threshold temperatures of

Sensors
178 10/02
           Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT ± ∆T
°C
R1)
(TNTT – ∆T)
Ω
R1)
(TNTT + ∆T)
Ω
R2)
(TNTT + 15 K)
Ω
R1)
(TNTT + 23 K)
Ω
Stamp
code
Ordering code
60 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 4 k f B59008C0060A040
70 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 4 k g B59008C0070A040
80 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 4 k h B59008C0080A040
90 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — i B59008C0090A040
100 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — j B59008C0100A040
110 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — k B59008C0110A040
120 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — l B59008C0120A040
130 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — m B59008C0130A040
140 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — n B59008C0140A040
145 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — o B59008C0145A040
150 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — p B59008C0150A040
155 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — r B59008C0155A040
160 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — s B59008C0160A040
170 ± 7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 4 k t B59008C0170A040
180 ± 7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 4 k u B59008C0180A040
1) VPTC ≤ 2,5 V
2) VPTC ≤ 7,5 V
B59008
C 8Limit Temperature Sensors, Leaded Disks, Coated
Sensors
179 10/02
B59008
 Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
TPT0494-U
10
R
T
PTC
PTC
TNTT
Ω
60 ˚C
˚C
70 ˚C
80 ˚C
103
102
101
104
106
510
710
108
B59008C0***A040
30 50 70 90 110 130 160
90 ˚C
TPT0495-3
10